I*I Fisheries and Oceans Péches et Océans
Canada Canada

Procurement Hub — Ottawa Office,
Station 9INO89IB, 9th Floor,
200 Kent Street,
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E6
April 20, 2020

ADDENDUM NO. 3

Subject: RFP Request for Proposal. FP802-200023
Title:  Placing, Lifting/Removal, Maintaining and the Servicing of Buoys in the fles-de-la madeleine
Dear Sir/Madam:

Further to the above-mentioned Invitation to Tender, this Addendum no.3 is to advise potential bidders of
the following date extension Questions & Answers to this tender call, to date:

REVISED :

Solicitation Closes

At: 2:00 pm, Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
On: April 27, 2020

Question 3:  How many contracts can be awarded for this requirement (RFP)?

Answer 3: Our intention is to award only one (1) Contract under this Request for Proposal (RFP).

Question 4:  Are we required to fill in all regions under Annex B — Basis of Payment, to be considered
compliant?

Answer 4: Yes. Bidders are required to complete Annex B — Basis of Payment Table 1 to Table
10.

Each Table has the following statement: Under this contract, the Contractors shall provide
an amount for each of the required services for each year of this contract for the area
identified in the table below:

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Yours truly,

Stéphane Julien

Senior Contracting Officer

Procurement and Contracting Consultant

Procurement Hub, Materiel and Procurement Services, 9E254
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

200, Kent Street, Ottawa, ON, K1A 0E6, CANADA
Telephone: (343)-548-5181

Email: Stephane.Julien2@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
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